## Tripura Tourism Development Corporation Ltd (A Govt. of Tripura Undertaking)

FORMAT - A (For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

## PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO:

The Managing Director, Tripura Tourism Development Corporation Ltd invites percentage rate e-tender from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Bidders/Firms/Agencies registered with PWD/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD/Union Territory(UT)/Central and State Sector undertaking/registered firm / fulfilling the Eligibility Criteria and having required credentials/documents as mentioned in the NIT documents for the following work:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING ATAPPLICATION	Eligibility Criteria
1	DEVELOPMENT OF TRIPURA SUNDARI TEMPLE UNDER PRASHAD SCHEME.  DNIT No: 58/MD/TTDCL/MTB-PRASAD/2020-21 Dt 14-01-2021	Rs 35,27,19,918.00	Rs.35,27,199.00	24 (Eighteen ) Months	17-02-2021 Upto 15.00Hrs	17-02-2021 Upto 16.00 Hrs	https://tripuratenders.gov.i n	As per NIT

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted.

Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the portal any time after start date of bid submission and before bid submission end date using Net Banking facility by the bidders. The Bid Fee of Rs 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousands) only, to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility, is Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Managing Director, Tripura Tourism Development Corporation Ltd, Shwet Mahal, Agartala, Tripura and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to tripuratourism09@rediffmail.com Note:

\*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER\*

Trigora Tosslam Development Corporation Ltd.

Managing Director, Tripura Tourism Development Corporation Ltd, Agartala, 9 Director,

Tripura. Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.

MD. TTDCL

BIDDER \*\*\*

Page 5 of 250